

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

February 2019

To: Rose & Jim Ruth

John Allen Chalk

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Chalk, J.\ A.\ (2019).\ To: Rose\ \&\ Jim\ Ruth.\ Retrieved\ from\ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/2030$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Mr. and Mrs. Jim Ruth 326 East Third Street Morrice, Michigan

Dear Rose and Jim:

Thank you so much for the short note and the check. I was so deeply pleased at your wanting to get my book in the hands of a number of other people in your area. I do hope you had no problem in selling the other books and covering the cost of your check. If you do have any difficulty with it, please let me know and return any of the gooks you aren't able to seal and I will be happy to refund your money.

I was distressed to hear that Jim had to spend so much time in the hospital. I do hope that everything works out well with both of you and especially with your move. I send you my prayers and hopes that both of you will continue to grow in the faith and that <u>Jesus' Church</u> will be used by God to reach Jim's parents in a significant way.

Fraternally yours,

John Allen Chalk

JAC:1c